RESOLUTION NO. 48-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

_54	SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN J. V. Stone ON THE DAY OF Rogust , 1974.	3
THE	A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE DAYLILY OR HERMEROCALIS AS OFFICIAL CENTERVILLE FLOWER.	
has to a	WHEREAS, the City Beautiful Commission of the City of Centerville determined that it would be fitting and proper for the City of Centerville dopt an official Centerville flower; and	
rese flow	WHEREAS, the City Beautiful Commission after thorough and diligent arch has determined that the Daylily or Hermerocalis is an appropriate er for the City;	
	NOW, THEREFORE,	
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:	
and	Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville hereby designates Daylily or Hermerocalis as the official flower for the City of Centerville urges all citizens to plant said flower on their premises as a community ect for the City.	
	PASSED this Sth day of August , 1974.	
	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio	
ATTE	ST:	
	k of the Council of the of Centerville, Ohio	
	CERTIFICATE	
No.	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution to the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of heavet, 1974.	
N	ith existing ordinances, the harter & constitutions, legant can of the Robert M. Farquitur Municipal Attorney	